
The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, September 10, 2025. 
 Page 1 of 2 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

  
PUBLIC UTILITIES 1  Approving Hydracrete Pumping Co. Inc. and 

MPW Industrial Services, Inc. as subcontractors 
to Kokosing Industrial Inc. under City Contract 
No. PI2025-034 for public improvement of 
Baldwin Filter Underdrains II. 

    
 2  Authorizing contract with DLZ Ohio, Inc. for 

professional consulting General Engineering 
Services XV on as-needed basis, for two years 
and approving various subcontractors -- not to 
exceed $3,198,929.00. 

    
 3  Authorizing contract with Wade Trim, Inc. for 

professional consulting General Engineering 
Services XV on as-needed basis, for two years 
and approving various subcontractors -- not to 
exceed $3,188,600.00. 

 
 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 4  Authorizing second modification to City 

Contract No. PS2023*338 with Michael Baker 
International Inc. to complete Phase 1 Services 
for the Lorain Avenue Midway design, 
approving various subconsultants, and 
increasing the contract amount to not to exceed 
$2,101,132.00. 

    
 5  Authorizing first modification to City Contract 

No. PS2025*019 with Soil and Materials 
Engineers, Inc. dba SME, for professional 
services to construct and design roads, bridges 
and City facilities, for additional engineering 
services, approving various sub-consultants and 
increasing  total contract amount - not to exceed  
$900,000.00 

    
 
 
 
 

6  Authorizing first modification to City Contract 
No. PS2025*0011 with Glaus, Pyle, Schomer, 
Burns and DeHaven, Inc. dba GPD Group for 
professional Material Testing, Geotechnical, 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ


The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, September 10, 2025. 
 Page 2 of 2 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

 CAPITAL PROJECTS 
(CONT’D) 

Environmental and Engineering services for 
road and bridge capital projects, approving 
various sub-consultants, and increasing contract 
amount -- not to exceed $1,500,000.00. 

 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ













